

## **Apex® Payroll to Sponsors The Payroll Groups 2015 Annual Conference**

Roswell, GA – May 5, 2015 – Apex Payroll, a trusted provider of comprehensive payroll, payroll tax, human resources, and timekeeping cloud-based technology, is pleased to announce their participation as a Sponsor of 2015 TPG Annual Conference May 6-8, 2015 in Phoenix, AZ.

The Payroll Group (TPG) is a nationwide trade association whose exclusive members are privately held payroll service companies focusing on preparation of payroll and taxes for employers of all sizes. TPG brings together these companies to help reduce overhead costs, share success stories and develop common methods to better serve their clients. The 2015 TPG Annual Conference provides members a way to stay up-to-date on the rapidly changing payroll services industry, including the Affordable Care Act, best in class operational practices and technology trends. "The Annual TPG Conference is a great event to meet and educate TPG members about Apex Payroll's all-in-one Human Capital Management solutions. Our steady innovation along with the competitive nature of our products and services has made Apex Payroll the comprehensive, easy-to-use choice for payroll businesses across the country. We are excited to share some of our newest and never seen before features and products with TPG members," says Marty Hamby, President at Apex Payroll.

## About Apex® Payroll

Apex Payroll is a market leader in licensing cloud-based payroll and human capital management technology for payroll service businesses and firms nationally use Apex's technology as the core of their payroll business. Apex's comprehensive suite of products and services include payroll, payroll tax, human resources, time and attendance, workers' compensation, payroll debit cards and other business management tools normally reserved for large enterprises. Apex's cutting-edge cloud-based technology allows its customers to effectively compete feature for feature with larger established firms while dramatically improving their workforce productivity.

For more information, please visit http://www.apexpayroll.com or call 877-750-APEX (2739).